## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 90 by Senator Mills

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, lines 13 and 14, delete "follow-up visit; written instructions required;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2 delete lines 15 through 29 and on page 3 delete line 1 and insert:
- "A. When any drug or chemical is used for the purpose of inducing an abortion as defined in R.S. 40:1299.35.1(1), the physician who prescribed the drug or chemical shall be in the same room and in the physical presence of the pregnant woman when the drug or chemical is initially administered, dispensed, or otherwise provided to the pregnant woman."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 2, delete "<u>C.</u>" and insert "<u>B.</u>" and delete "<u>or negligently</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 3, delete "Subsection B" and insert "the requirements"